GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD (JKSSB)

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject : Advance Notice for Conduct of Computer Based Type Test for the Posts of Junior Assistant and Junior Assistant cum Computer Operator.

It is hereby notified for the information of all the candidates who have applied for the posts of Junior Assistant and Junior Assistant-cum-Computer Operator under Advertisement Notification No: 01 of 2022 Dated: 27.01.22 (Details enclosed as Annexure A) that the Computer Based Type Test (Skill Test) shall be held through National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) at Srinagar and Jammu, w.e.f 07.02.2023.

The detailed Division and Candidate wise Schedule, along-with schedule for downloading of Admit Cards shall be notified separately.

Sd/=

Reyaz Ahmed Malik

Controller of Examinations

Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board.

No: JKSSB-COE0EXAM/10/2022-04(CC-7055504) Dated: 07.01.23

Copy to

- 1. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 2. Director Information & Public Relations . J&K Government with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar for three consecutive days.
- 3. Member(s) ALL, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4. Secretary J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. P.A To Chairman, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 7. In-Charge Website, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 8. Office Record.

ANNEXURE A				
Serial No.	Advert. No.	Name of Post	Item No.	No. Of Posts
1	01 of 2022	Junior Assistant	001 to 008	34
2	01 of 2022	Junior Assistant cum Computer Operator	009 to 017	55